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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Ivy, Gleb, Alfie

Year 1 – Fenn, Isla, Luca

Year 2 – Ruben, Cecily, Mathilda

Year 3 – Hartley, Ingrid, Anais

Year 4 – Evie, Finley, Ethan
Year 5 – Ivan, Oliver, Libbie

Year 6 – Abbie, Alejandro, Lukas

Message from the 
Headteacher

What a wonderful week of reading it has been.

As part of our World Book Day celebrations,
each class has enjoyed a reading café. It has
been wonderful to see the children enjoying
a range of books with members of their
family. A big thank-you to all those who were
able to attend the cafes and thank you to the
JLT for providing delicious treats.

On Thursday, World Book Day, everybody came
dressed as a character from their favourite book.
At the end of day the children came together for
a special assembly to show off their amazing
costumes. Also, Year 1 and 3 shared their
performance poems ready for the Chipping
Norton Music Festival.

During the day, Year 1 and 2 had a trip to
Chipping Norton library where they where had a
talk about joining the library. They were then
able to choose books related to their topics and
listened to stories read by the librarians.

I hope you enjoy the selection of photos
showing all of the fun that we’ve had this week.
More are available as a slide in the entrance hall.

On Thursday afternoon, Mrs Woolley and Mrs
Hickman took a group of Year 4 children to the
WOSSOP Gymnastics Tournament at Carterton
Community College. They claimed an admirable
4th place and had a thoroughly enjoyable time.

Have a super weekend.
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The Prayer
Dear God,

Jesus trusted in you, and I choose to trust in you too.

Help me to say no when I am tempted
to do something that I shouldn’t do.

Help me get to know you better
through your word,
the Holy Bible.
Amen.

Staffing
I would like to inform you that Mrs Butler-McLees has handed in her resignation and will be leaving us on
30th April. She has been a teacher at Holy Trinity since September 2015 and was part of the team which
helped the School to achieve our Outstanding status. We wish her every success for the future.

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/
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Dates for Autumn Term

Saturday 7th March KS1 & 2 Choir Singing at Chipping Norton Music Festival

Monday 9th March Year 3 & 4 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Tuesday 11th March Year 1 at CNMF – Speech & Drama Festival

Thursday 12th March
Reception Eye Tests

Year 5 & 6 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Saturday 14th March First Reconciliation for First Holy Communion Children 11.15am

Monday 15th March St Patrick’s Day Assembly 9.10am

Friday 20th March Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly 9.10am

Thursday 26th March Year 6 Yenworthy Residential Parents’ Meeting 3pm

Friday 27th March PTA Family Bingo 6pm

Tuesday 31st March Easter Production 6pm – Years 3 & 4 Change of Date

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Thursday 30th April Year 4 Everdon Residential Parents’ Meeting 3pm

Friday 8th May New Bank Holiday for 2020

Friday 15th May Family Quiz Night

Monday 18th May Year 6 Residential to Yenworthy

HALF TERM 25th –29th May

Monday 1st – 5th June Multi Faith Week

Saturday 6th June Summer Fete

Friday 11th June Corpus Christi Mass 9.15am 

Wednesday 17th - Friday 19th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 26th June Year 6 Imps Visit – Horton Hospital 

Sunday 28th June PTA Chastleton House Afternoon Teas

Friday 3rd July Sports Day

Tuesday 7th July Reception Trip to Hill End

Friday 10th July PTA Summer Disco

Monday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production

Friday 17th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


